

W.P.(C) No.21984 of 2016

02. 16.12.2016

Let two extra copies of the writ petition be served on learned counsel for the State appearing for the opposite party nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 by Monday (19.12.2016), to enable him to take instruction in the matter.

Issue notice to opposite party nos.3 and 6 by registered post with A.D., making it returnable at an early date, requisites for which shall be filed by Monday (19.12.2016).

Put up this matter immediately after service of notice.

.....

....

S.C. Parija, J.

.....

.....

K. R. Mohapatra, J.

Misc. Case No.20209 of 2016

03. 16.12.2016

In the interim, status quo as on date shall be maintained by the parties in respect of Sabik Plot No.100, Sabik Khata No.9, measuring an area of Ac.1.660 decimals of Mouza-Anlapatana under Bhubaneswar Tahasil, till the next listing.

Issue urgent certified copy as per rules.

.....

....

S.C. Parija, J.

.....

.....

K. R. Mohapatra, J.

uks