

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P (C) No.21984 of 2016

*Namita Patel & Others*

.....

*Petitioners*

*Mr.Asok Mohanty, Sr. Advocate*

Vs.

*State of Orissa & Others*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

*Mr.P.K.Muduli, AGA*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI**

**MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**04.11.2022**

**Order No.**

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Let a copy of the counter affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioners within a week.
3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed two weeks thereafter.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)**

**JUDGE**

*Subrat*

**(B. P. SATAPATHY)**

**JUDGE**