



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.21984 OF 2016

Namita Patel and others* *Petitioners

Mr. Anwar Hussien, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Partis

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,

Additional Standing Counsel

Mr. Amlan Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

08.12.2025

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Hussien, learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for an adjournment submitting that Mr. Mohanty, learned Senior Advocate, who is supposed to argue the matter, has some personal difficulty.
 3. Put up this matter on 16th January, 2026 under the heading "Stayed Matters".

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Rojalin