



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C). NO.21984 of 2016**

***Namita Patel and others* .... *Petitioners***

Mr. Biswajit Singh, Advocate  
on behalf of Mr. B.K. Mohanty, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others* .... *Opp. Parties***

Mr. Ajodhya Ranjan Dash,  
Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2026**

**Order No.**

- 08.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Mr. Singh, learned counsel submits that Mr. Mohanty, learned Senior Advocate has some personal difficulty and prays for an adjournment.
  3. Order sheet discloses that on 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024 and again on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, adjournment was sought for on behalf of the Petitioners.
  4. However, considering the prayer of Mr. Singh, learned counsel, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 under the heading 'Stayed Matters'.
  5. It is made clear that no further prayer for adjournment at the instance of the Petitioners shall be entertained on the next date.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***