



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.C. No.21984 OF 2016**

*Namita Patel and others* ..... *Petitioners*

Mr. Asok Mohanty, Senior Advocate  
being assisted by B.K.Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha and others* ..... *Opp. Parties*

Mrs. Jyoshnamayee Sahoo,  
Additional Standing Counsel  
(Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5)

Mr. Amlan Mishra, Advocate  
(For Opposite Party No.3)

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**26.02.2026**

**Order No.**

9. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Upon hearing Mr. Mohanty, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners and Mrs. Sahoo, learned ASC, this Court encounters the confusion with regard to the actual date of publication of the notification under Section 4(1) as well as 6(1) of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.
  - 2.1 In view of the above, Mrs. Sahoo, learned ASC to place the relevant record of the land acquisition in Court for perusal.
3. As prayed for by Mrs. Sahoo, learned ASC, put up this matter on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 under the heading 'Stayed Matters' on which date, concerned record as above said, shall be produced.

*s.s.satapathy*

*(K.R. Mohapatra)*  
*Judge*

*(S.K. Mishra)*  
*Judge*